(R-2023-1)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 314264

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE AUG 0 9 2022

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO ADOPTING THE STATEMENT OF BUDGETARY PRINCIPLES WITH RESPECT TO ADMINISTRATION BY THE MAYOR OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2023 BUDGET.

WHEREAS, in accordance with San Diego Charter section 69, on June 28, 2022, the City Council adopted the Appropriation Ordinance to provide for the appropriation and expenditure of funds for the Fiscal Year 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and the City Council desire to provide for the effective administration of the Fiscal Year 2023 Budget; and

WHEREAS, the Independent Budget Analyst, in consultation with the Mayor, has prepared a Statement of Budgetary Principles, on file with the City Clerk as Document No.

RR314264, which acknowledges the duties of the Mayor as Chief Budget Officer and Chief Fiscal Officer of the City, and the City Council as sole legislative and lawmaking body of the City; and

WHEREAS, the Office of the City Attorney has drafted this Resolution based on the information provided by City staff, with the understanding that this information is complete, true, and accurate; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the City Council hereby adopts the Statement of Budgetary Principles.

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

By <u>/s/ Bret A. Bartolotta</u>
Bret A. Bartolotta
Deputy City Attorney

BAB:jdf 07/01/2022 Or.Dept:IBA

Doc. No.: 3019081

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of <u>AUG 01 2022</u>

ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clark

Deputy City Clerk

Approved: 8/8/22

Vetoed: _____

TODD GLORIA, Mayor

Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on			ugust 1, 2022	, by the following vote:	
Councilmembers	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused	
Joe LaCava	Ø				
Jennifer Campbell	\mathbb{Z}				
Stephen Whitburn	$ ot \hspace{-1em} \square$				
Monica Montgomery Steppe 🛮					
Marni von Wilpert					
Chris Cate					
Raul A. Campillo					
Vivian Moreno					
Sean Elo-Rivera					
٠.					
A 1 1 4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Date of final passageAU	3 V 7 ZUZZ	·			
(Please note: When a resolution is approved by the Mayor, the date of final passage is the date the approved resolution was returned to the Office of the City Clerk.)					
			TODD GLORIA		
AUTHENTICATED BY:		Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.			
			ELIZABETH S		
(Seal)		City Cle	erl of The City of	San Diego, California.	
		Ву	MM-·	, Deputy	
				·	
		Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California			
	Reso	lution Numbe	er R314	264	